RESOLUTION NO. _Q_\_TJL’ /]32

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER TO ROOF REPLACEMENTS AND REPAIRS
FOR MONTICELLO SPORTS COMPLEX

WHEREAS, the Monticello City Council heretofor approved a bid contract for the
replacement and repairs of roofs of several structures at the Monticello Sports Complex in
the amount of $84,940.00;

WHEREAS, there has been a change order to the project in the amount of $8,730.00:

WHEREAS, the change order is necessary for the completion of the roof
replacements and repairs at the Monticello Sports Complex;

Itis, therefore, by the Monticello City Council, resolved as follows:

1. Thatthe Change Order of $8,730.00 is approved bringing the total cost of
the roof replacements and repairs for the Monticello Sports Complex to
$93,670.00 to be paid from the Parks Commission Fund Budget.

2. Thatthis resolution be effective May 27,2025.

ADOPTED on this ll day of May, 2025

'{f‘ ' /(’1’/-_ Attested by;@b’h/vw ;}/éﬂ -
%ﬂyor City C{ark ‘/ j/




